and Parlay Law Group, A Professional 
Corporation (collectively, the “Marker Defendants,” and together with Day Defendants, Christine Hagar, and Total Apps 
Defendants,” the “Settling Defendants”). 

Terms of the Settlements: The Settlements provide for Two Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($222,000) 
collectively, in cash (the “Settlement Funds”) paid pursuant to the terms of the Settlements entered into between Plaintiffs 
and Settling Defendants. More specifically, the Day Defendants have agreed to pay $125,000; Christine Hagar has agreed 
to pay $24,500;